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Japanese Language Teaching Methods Training Program:

Teaching the Elementary Levels

Organized by the Japan Foundation, Kuala Lumpur (JFKL)

[In cooperation with the Malaysia Japanese Language Instructors Society (MAJLIS)]

The Japan Foundation, Kuala Lumpur (JFKL), in cooperation with the Malaysia
Japanese Language Instructors Society (MAJLIS) is organizing a training program
about the Japanese language teaching methods for elementary levels for the Malaysian.
Let’s rethink together and find out how to improve our teaching methods. This program is
not only open to those who would like to learn and improve the Japanese language
teaching methods, but also to those who are interested in becoming a Japanese language

teacher.

ePeriod
eTime
ePlatform

e Target

e Capacity

eODbjective

9 Oct 2021 (Sat) ~ 15 Jan 2022 (Sat) [10 lessons]
09:00am-11:00am on Saturdays
Online (ZOOM)

Malaysian (A) who would like to learn and improve the Japanese
language teaching methods or (B) who are interested in becoming a
Japanese language teacher, with JLPT level N3 and above

% Only for non-Native Japanese speakers

50 people

(1) Learn about the basic knowledge and teaching methods in teaching
the Japanese language at elementary levels.

(2) Become able to think concretely about the teaching method that
matches with the lesson objective.




e Content and Schedule

Content s, | Time:os00-110e

(1) Course Design 1 Oct (Fri) 9 Oct (Sat)

(2) Kana 8 Oct (Fri) 16 Oct (Sat)
(3) Vocabulary 15 Oct (Fri) 23 Oct (Sat)
(4) Grammar 29 Oct (Fri) 6 Nov (Sat)
(5) Kanji 12 Nov (Fri) 20 Nov (Sat)
(6) Conversation 26 Nov (Fri) 4 Dec (Sat)

(7) Class Activities 3 Dec (Fri) 11 Dec (Sat)
(8) Class Design 10 Dec (Fri) 18 Dec (Sat)
(9) Cross-cultural Understanding 29 Dec (Fri) 8 Jan (Sat)

(10) Evaluation 7 Jan (Fri) 15 Jan (Sat)

% Content and schedule are subject to changes.
*Mode: Pre-watching of video (on-demand) + Zoom (online lesson) + Assignment

submission for each lesson

*Medium of instruction: Mainly in Japanese (Other language could be used in

discussion among participants)

el ecturer

Japanese Language Lecturers from JFKL

Japanese Language Lecturers from MAJLIS

e Completion Conditions

- A certificate of completion will be given to those who have attended
at least 8 classes and have completed the assignments sufficiently.

- If you are unable to attend a certain lesson, you are still required to
watch the video and submit the assignment.

eRegistration Click the link below or scan the QR Code:
https://forms.qgle/sgnSTN2FKxKvsXidA

*Deadline: 26 Sep 2021 (Sun)

* Registration will close earlier when we reached the maximum capacity

ofFee RM100
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eNotification You will receive an email from us within 7 working days after you
have submitted the registration form. (Instruction for fee payment will
be provided after you have successfully registered.)

eEnquiries

osada@jfkl.org.my (OSADA)



https://forms.gle/sgnSfN2FKxKvsXidA
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